505978109 03/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6024817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NOBUO KATO	03/18/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16825528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)748-5915

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-748-5902

Email: tsato@kviplaw.com, ip@kviplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KENEALY VAIDYA LLP Address Line 1: 3050 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 302

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5127-0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. KENEALY
SIGNATURE:	/david j. kenealy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assgmt_5127-0024#page1.tif

PATENT 505978109 REEL: 052179 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Nobuo KATO	(5)	re-sérifekénessannakkana
Na	Insert	(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)				
٠			MANAGERA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		
			In consideration of the sum of or	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considera igned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, trai	ations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nag		
	or resignee		hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America is defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all revisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters rates, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PRINTER INCLUDING FIRST LI	NK, SECOND LINK, AND CONNECTION MEMBI	ER FOR
	of Invention such as Title, Case		MOVING PLATEN HOLDER IN	ACCORDANCE WITH MOVEMENT OF OPERATIO	N
			MEMBER		-
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe			5127-0024	
				executed an application for patent in the United States of	America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Mar. 18, 20</u>		
(13)		(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	16/825,528	and a supplementation of the supplementation
	identification for filed applications			/larch 20, 2020	
reissue a application any appli Assignee claims or reexamin States re full right therewith. which madocumen	applications for the Income and patents as the cation or continuation in every way possible. The undersigned provisions of the Interest of a validation a grant of a validation agrant	ventione Assignment of Assignm	in, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in vision thereof, or any patent or reissue a staining evidence and going forward with (a) to execute all papers and document all convention for Protection of Industrials to perform all affirmative acts while ed States patent to the Assignee. (a) to the said Assignee, as Assignee therein assigned, and that he has (they by grant(s) the firm of Kenealy Vaidya is in order to comply with the rules of the	nts and perform any act which may be necessary in co- rial Property or similar agreements. Ich may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm to missioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has a have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recon-	on with such d concerning brate with the innection with oy relssue or of the United is (they have) its in conflict identification
	in witness whereof,	execu		s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	<u>mar. 18</u>	, 2	Name of Inventor	Nobuo Hato	(SEAL)
Date	1				
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of inventor		(SEAL)
Date	,		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 052179 FRAME: 0821

Name of Inventor ______ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/20/2020